County

State Total

Beaver
Box Elder
Cache
Carbon
Daggett

Davis
Duchesne
Emery
Garfield
Grand

Iron
Juab
Kane
Millard
Morgan

Piute
Rich

Salt Lake
San Juan
Sanpete

Sevier
Summit
Tooele
Uintah
Utah

Wasatch
Washington
Wayne
Weber

2005

1,148,320

1,944
18,892
46,886

8,944

462

95,963
5,827
3,801
2,237
4,401

15,782
3,094
2,874
3,847
1,857

314

649
555,055
3,919
7,027

7,554
18,900
13,957
11,766

167,938

5,744
47,247
1,001
90,438

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Research & Analysis, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2009.

TABLE 20. EMPLOYEES ON NONAGRICULTURAL PAYROLLS

2006

1,203,914

1,973
19,418
48,112

9,422

461

100,540
6,587
3,937
2,260
4,472

16,806
3,541
3,092
3,922
1,869

333

716
579,780
4,087
7,159

7,854
20,620
14,755
13,290

176,813

6,485
51,529
1,049
93,032

2007

1,251,421

2,052
20,318
49,936

9,250

487

103,573
7,380
3,905
2,341
4,659

16,993
3,664
3,192
3,987
1,986

356

753
601,224
4,244
7,518

8,057
21,897
15,502
14,260

186,050

7,105
53,512
1,075
96,145

101

IN UTAH, BY COUNTY, 2005-2009

2008

1,252,575

2,103
20,410
50,710

9,684

428

103,355
8,422
3,788
2,429
4,679

16,657
3,340
3,171
3,996
1,889

353

763
602,927
4,235
7,667

8,140
22,689
15,526
15,279

184,849

6,564
51,485
1,097
95,940

2009

1,188,816

2,179
18,353
49,032

9,577

410

99,912
7,770
3,697
2,256
4,518

15,647
3,282
2,997
3,874
1,834

316

708
573,449
4,118
7,203

7,813
20,775
15,446
13,322

175,387

5,890
46,995
1,053
91,003

Yearover Change

2008-2009
Number Percent

-63,759 -5.1
76 3.6
-2,057 -10.1
-1,678 -3.3
-107 -1.1
-18 -4.2
-3,443 -3.3
-652 -7.7
-91 -2.4
-173 -7.1
-161 -3.4
-1,010 -6.1
-58 -1.7
-174 -55
-122 -3.1
-55 -2.9
-37 -10.5
-55 -7.2
-29,478 -4.9
-117 -2.8
-464 -6.1
-327 -4.0
-1,914 -8.4
-80 -0.5
-1,957 -12.8
-9,462 -5.1
-674 -10.3
-4,490 -8.7
-44 -4.0
-4,937 -5.1
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